

Name of Road: - Bakhrigaur Panch Patiyata Chitra
under M.M. 54 (S.C.)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of Agency: - Bansu Devi

DIVISION

Block: - Bagauli

SUB-DIVISION

M.D. No. 503

MEASUREMENT BOOK

4th year maintenance Bill

53

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work-	Maintenance of road				
	from Bakhrum Pach Patiya to				
	SH-47.				
Agency-	Rangh Dori				
Agreement No.	85/SBD/2020-21				
Date of start-	24/06/2020				
Actual Date of completion.	12/07/2021				
Measurement					
① Restoration of rain cuts / berms with so	8X	7X	0.85X	0.30	= 14.28
					= 14.28 m
② Making up of berms / shoulder	20X	14X	0.95	=	266.00
	12X	10X	0.85	=	102.00
				=	368.00 m ²
③ Repair of pot holes filled with					
75 mm WBM	24X	0.90X	0.85	=	18.36 m ²
④ Patch repair over bituminous surface					
with 20 mm. Premix Carpet					

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
① Restoration of rain cuts/berms with soil.					
Qty. vide item no ① & Page No ⑤③ of TMB					
i.e. 14.28 m ³					
@ 379.59/m ³				Rs	5421.00
② Marking of Berms / shoulder					
Qty. vide item No ② & Page No ⑤③ of TMB					
i.e. 368.00 m ²					
@ 57.01 /m ²				Rs	20980.00
③ Repair of pot holes filled with 75 mm WBM					
Qty. vide item No ③ & Page No ⑤③ of TMB					
i.e. 18.36 m ²					
@ 413.03 /m ²				Rs	7583.00
④ Patch repair over bituminous surface with 20 mm Premix Carpet					
Qty. vide item No ④ & Page No ⑤③ of TMB					
i.e. 18.36 /m ²					
@ 278.18 /m ²				Rs	5107.00
⑤ Maintenance of road sign					
Qty. vide item No ⑤ & Page No ⑤④ of TMB					
i.e. 0.47 km					
@ 1054.23				Rs	496.00

Continuation

56
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Maintenance of 200m x 1m stone					
Qty. vide item No. ⑥ & Page No. ⑤④ of TMB					
i.e. 0.93 /cm					
@ 688.17 /cm Rs					640.00
⑦ Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs					
Qty. vide item No. ⑦ & Page No. ⑤④ of TMB					
i.e. 1.00 Nos					
@ 106.12 / Nos Rs					106.00
⑧ Cutting of shrubs from roadway					
Qty. vide item No. ⑧ & Page No. ⑤④ of TMB					
i.e. 2.00 Nos					
@ 6.51 / Nos Rs					13.00
⑨ Trimming of grass and weeds					
Qty. vide item No. ⑨ & Page No. ⑤④ of TMB					
i.e. 180.00 m ²					
@ 2.17 / m ² Rs					391.00
					391.00
⑩ Maintenance of tree by the road side.					
Qty. vide item No. ⑩ & Page No. ⑤④ of TMB					
i.e. 20.00 Nos					
@ 498.96 / Nos Rs					9979.00
Total Amount = Rs					50716.00
Add GST @ 12% = Rs					6086.00
Add L. evn @ 1% = Rs					507.00
					= Rs 57309.00
Below @ 10% = Rs					5731.00
					= Rs 51578.00

2.11.
02/12/25
RE
CS
Continuation
21.8.25
AE